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K.—ALPHABETICAL LIST OF INVENTIONS FOR QUARTER ENDING 30th SEPTEMBER, 1904.

* Denotes a provisional
'rade Marks Act, 1889."

speon ioailion. lenotes a prior late un ler section 106 of " The Patents, Designs, am

Invention. Name.
No.

Application.

Date. No.

Gazette.

Date.

Account-book
Account-book, Loose-leaf
Acetylene-gas generator
Acetylene-gas generator
Acetylene-gas generator
Acetylene-gas generator
Acetylene-gas generator
Acetylene-generator
Acid solutions, Recovering metals from..
Advertising exhibitor
Advertising, Method of
Advertising, Method of
Aerated waters, Saving carbonic-acid gas

in manufacture of
Agricultural implements, Mounting for

rotary scraper on ..
Air-brake for railway car
Air or vacuum buffer
Alarm. (See Fire-alarm, Temperature

alarm.)
Amalgamator and muller
Ammonia, Process for producing
Ammonium chloride from coal, Obtaining
Angle and mitre cutter
Animal-cover fastening
Animal-cover, Securing
Animal-trap
Anti-fouling composition for ships
Auriferous gravels or sand, Elevating ..

J. S. Palmer
H. M. Douglas
G H. Bissaker
F. W. Smith
F. J. Shelton
A. J. Gilsenan
F. R. Hyde
F. J. Shelton
A. Gutensohn
A. Divine
J. Dunstan and E. W. Manning
G. E. Bailey
E. P. Coulter..

A. E. Watson

18522
18338
18481
17031
18199
18186
18461
18462
18232
17964
18109
18252
18449

17216

30 Sept. ..
19 Aug.
22 Sept. ..
29 Sept.,1903
21 July ..
21 July
16 Sept. ..
19 Sept. ..
28 July
25 May
29 June ..
29 July
15 Sept. ..
6 Nov., 1903

74
83
66
69
69
83

69
66
69
74
80

69

1 Sept.*
13 Oct.*
4 Aug.

18 Aug.
18 Aug.*
13 Oct.*

18 Aug.*
4 Aug.

18 Aug.*
1 Sept.*

29 Sept.*

18 Aug.

W. J. Spruson
G. S. Stevenson and J. Shiels .. 17846

18159
27 April ..
14 July

69
69

18 Aug.
18 Aug.*

W. G. Rifenburg
H. G Woltereck
A. G. French
J. H. Hickman
G. P. Martin ..
W. G. Grave
A. Campbell
J. B. Hannay
T. Samuel

18271
18506
18493
18375
18158
18101
17202
18036
18403

4 Aug.
28 Sept. ..
21 Sept. ..
26 Aug.
11 July
30 June
4 Nov., 1903

15 June
5 Sept. .-.

77
83
77
69
66
69
62
77

15 Sept.
13 Oct.*
15 Sept.*
18 Aug.*
4 Aug.

18 Aug.
21 July.
15 Sept.*

Bag, Nose-
Baker's oven
Balance. (See Window-sash balance,

Sash-balance.)
Ballot-box
Barrels, Drawing beer from
Basket-lid fastener
Bath-tub and clothes-carrier
Beer, Drawing from barrels
Bells, Means for actuating
Belt. (See Electric belt, Machine belt.)
Bicycle
Bicycle-carrying attachment
Bicycle. (See also Cycle.)
Bicycle-stand
Bicycle-stand
Bicycle-stand
Billiard and dining table combined
Billiard and dining table combined
Billiard-rest
Billiard-table, Convertible
Billiard-table, Cushion-rails of ..
Billies, Handle and lid opener for
Binder for loose sheets
Binder. (See also Newspaper - binder,

Reaper-and-binder.)
Bird-trap
Bird-trap, Reflecting
Birds, Killing by electric current, small..
Bit. (See Racing-bit.)
Blight-killer
Blind, Securing to roller
Blind. (See - blind, Window-

blind.)
Block. (See Building-block, Pulley-block,

Wood-block.)
Blood, &c, Apparatus for drying

P. Mcllvride ..
M. Richard and W. Scott

A. Parker
J. Bennett and J. Friezer
E. Moss and R. B. Morris
W. Stevenson
J. Bennett and J. Friezer
T. F. Dowling

J. W. Perry ..
H. J. Gardiner

M. Hogan
P. J. de la Haye
A. A. Bushell..
W. Stevenson..
W. Stevenson
J. H. Noonan and T. B. O'Connor
H. U. Alcock
F. A. Alcock ..
M. Aldis
T. Foster and T. T. Paul

18455
18531

18502
18272
18459
18379
18272
17134

18466
18488

17791
18108
18448
18307
17874
18176
18517
18405
18247
18370

15 Sept. ..
29 Sept. ..
28 Sept. ..

4 Aug.
17 Sept. ..
30 Aug.
4 Aug.

22 Oct., 1903

20 Sept. ..
23 Sept. ..
15 April
28 June
15 Sept. ..
29 June

2 May
14 July
24 Sept. ..
6 Sept. ..

26 July
23 Aug.

80

S3
69
80
80
69
69

80
83

69
66
80
74
77
69

29 Sept.*

13 Oct.*
18 Aug.*
29 Sept.*
29 Sept.
18 Aug.*
18 Aug.
29 Sept.*
13 Oct.*

18 Aug.*
4 Aug.

29 Sept.*
1 Sept.

15 Sept.
18 Aug.

77
09
77

15 Sept.*
18 Aug.*
15 Sept.*

W. King
E. Green
H. Wilson ..

18205
18359
18497

23 July
24 Aug.
26 Sept. ..

74
77
83

1 Sept.
15 Sept.*
13 Oct.*

R. Whiley
D. Bishop

18208
18118

25 July
5 July

69
66

18 Aug.*
4 Aug.*

Blood, Process for drying

A. and F. J. Nathan and J. A.
Merrett

A. and F. J. Nathan and J. A.
Merrett

18261

18106

2 Aug.

1 July

69

66

18 Aug.*

4 Aug.*

Board. (See Draught and chess board,
Washboard.)

Boat. (See Rowing-boat, Ship's-boat,
Torpedo-boat.)

Bogie for vehicle, Construction of
Boiler, Combustion of fuel in fire-chamber

of
Boiler. (See Steam-boiler, Washing-boiler.)

C. E. Bernays
C. E. Bernays

20 Sept. ..
9 Aug. 16 Sept.

18464
18293 77
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